ITEM PAGE
CHIP CERAMIC INDUCTORS 1/9
CERATECH CORPORATION
(1) Series
(2) Material & design
(5) Tolerance
S : ± 0.3nH
J : ± 5%

Inductance SRF (㎒) Part No.
nH Tolerance
Q
100㎒
min.
Q
800㎒
min.
Q
1.8㎓
min. min. typ.
DCR
(mΩ) max.
Rated current
(mA) max
CI-B1005-10N□□□ 1.0 8 20 26 6000 13000 100 300
CI-B1005-12N□□□ 1.2 8 20 26 6000 10000 120 300
CI-B1005-15N□□□ 1.5 8 20 30 6000 10000 120 300
CI-B1005-18N□□□ 1.8 8 22 35 6000 9500 140 300
CI-B1005-22N□□□ 2.2 8 22 35 6000 9000 160 300
CI-B1005-27N□□□ 2.7 8 22 35 6000 9000 200 300
CI-B1005-33N□□□ 3.3 8 22 35 6000 8000 220 300
CI-B1005-39N□□□ 3.9 8 22 30 4000 6500 250 300
CI-B1005-47N□□□ 4.7 8 22 30 4000 5000 280 300
CI-B1005-56N□□□ 5.6
±0.3nH
8 22 28 4000 5000 300 300
CI-B1005-68N□□□ 6.8 8 22 28 3900 4400 350 300
CI-B1005-82N□□□ 8.2 8 20 28 3600 4000 400 250
CI-B1005-100 □□□ 10.0 8 20 24 3200 3500 450 250
CI-B1005-120□□□ 12 8 20 24 2700 3500 500 200
CI-B1005-150□□□ 15 8 20 20 2300 3000 550 200
CI-B1005-180□□□ 18 8 20 15 2100 2600 650 200
CI-B1005-220□□□ 22 8 20 13 1900 2200 800 200
CI-B1005-270□□□ 27 8 17 - 1600 1900 900 200
CI-B1005-330□□□ 33 8 16 - 1300 1700 1100 200
CI-B1005-390□□□ 39 8 16 - 1200 1600 1200 100
CI-B1005-470□□□ 47 8 10  1000 1300 1300 100
CI-B1005-560□□□ 56 8 -  750 900 1400 100
CI-B1005-680□□□ 68 8 -  700 800 1400 100
CI-B1005-820□□□ 82 8 -  600 700 1600 100
CI-B1005-101□□□ 100
± 5%
8 -  350 650 2000 100
* SRF : Self-Resonant Frequency.           * DCR : DC Resistance
Electrical characteristics
ITEM PAGE
CHIP CERAMIC INDUCTORS 3/9
CERATECH CORPORATION
CI1608   ───────────────────────────────────────────────
Inductance L, Q test SRF (㎒) DCR Rated current Part No.
nH Tolerance
Q
min. frequency (㎒) min. typ. (mΩ) max. (mA) max
CI-B1608-10N□□□ 1.0  8 100 4000 13000 100 300
CI-B1608-12N□□□ 1.2  8 100 4000 13000 100 300
CI-B1608-15N□□□ 1.5  8 100 4000 10000 100 300
CI-B1608-18N□□□ 1.8  8 100 3800 10000 120 300
CI-B1608-22N□□□ 2.2  8 100 3600 10000 160 300
CI-B1608-27N□□□ 2.7  8 100 3400 8000 200 300
CI-B1608-33N□□□ 3.3 10 100 3200 6000 220 300
CI-B1608-39N□□□ 3.9 10 100 3000 6000 250 300
CI-B1608-47N□□□ 4.7 10 100 2800 5000 280 300
CI-B1608-56N□□□ 5.6
±0.3nH
10 100 2700 5000 290 300
CI-B1608-68N□□□ 6.8 10 100 2600 4000 300 300
CI-B1608-82N□□□ 8.2 10 100 2200 4000 330 300
CI-B1608-100□□□ 10 10 100 1800 3000 350 300
CI-B1608-120□□□ 12 10 100 1650 2500 400 300
CI-B1608-150□□□ 15 10 100 1350 2000 450 300
CI-B1608-180□□□ 18 10 100 1350 2000 500 300
CI-B1608-220□□□ 22 10 100 1100 1800 550 300
CI-B1608-270□□□ 27 10 100 1100 1600 600 300
CI-B1608-330□□□ 33 10 100 1000 1400 650 300
CI-B1608-390□□□ 39 10 100 900  1300 700 300
CI-B1608-470□□□ 47 10 100 800 1300 900 300
CI-B1608-560□□□ 56 10 100 750 1100 1000 300
CI-B1608-680□□□ 68 10 100 700 1000 1200 300
CI-B1608-820□□□ 82 10 100 600 850 1500 300
CI-B1608-101□□□ 100 10 100 600 750 1700 300
CI-B1608-121□□□ 120 8 50 500 650 2000 250
CI-B1608-151□□□ 150 8 50 500 600 2400 200
CI-B1608-181□□□ 180 8 50 400 500 2700 200
CI-B1608-221□□□ 220 8 50 350 500 2800 200
CI-B1608-271□□□ 270
± 5%
±10%
8 50 300 450 3100 200
* SRF : Self-Resonant Frequency.           * DCR : DC Resistance
Electrical characteristics
ITEM PAGE
CHIP CERAMIC INDUCTORS 4/9
CERATECH CORPORATION
CI2012   ───────────────────────────────────────────────
Inductance Q L, Q test SRF (㎒) DCR Rated current
Part No.
nH Tolerance min. frequency(㎒) min. typ. (mΩ) max. (mA) max.
CI-B2012-10N□□□ 1.0  10 100 4000 12000 100 300
CI-B2012-12N□□□ 1.2  10 100 4000 10000 100 300
CI-B2012-15N□□□ 1.5  10 100 4000 10000 100 300
CI-B2012-18N□□□ 1.8  10 100 4000 8000 100 300
CI-B2012-22N□□□ 2.2  10 100 3800 8000 100 300
CI-B2012-27N□□□ 2.7  10 100 3600 6000 100 300
CI-B2012-33N□□□ 3.3  10 100 3400 6000 130 300
CI-B2012-39N□□□ 3.9  10 100 3200 5400 150 300
CI-B2012-47N□□□ 4.7  10 100 3000 4500 200 300
CI-B2012-56N□□□ 5.6
±0.3nH
 10 100 2800 4000 230 300
CI-B2012-68N□□□ 6.8  10 100 2600 3650 250 300
CI-B2012-82N□□□ 8.2  10 100 2200 3000 280 300
CI-B2012-100□□□ 10  10 100 1800 2500 300 300
CI-B2012-120□□□ 12  10 100 1650 2450 350 300
CI-B2012-150□□□ 15  10 100 1350 2000 400 300
CI-B2012-180□□□ 18  10 100 1350 1750 450 300
CI-B2012-220□□□ 22  15 100 1100 1500 500 300
CI-B2012-270□□□ 27  15 100 1100 1500 550 300
CI-B2012-330□□□ 33  15 100 900 1200 600 300
CI-B2012-390□□□ 39  15 100 900 1300 650 300
CI-B2012-470□□□ 47  15 100 850 1150 700 300
CI-B2012-560□□□ 56  15 100 750 1050 750 300
CI-B2012-680□□□ 68  15 100 700 1000 800 300
CI-B2012-820□□□ 82  15 100 600 950 900 300
CI-B2012-101□□□ 100  15 100 500 850 1000 300
CI-B2012-121□□□ 120  15 50 450 730 1300 250
CI-B2012-151□□□ 150  15 50 400 570 1500 250
CI-B2012-181□□□ 180  15 50 350 510 1800 250
CI-B2012-221□□□ 220  10 50 330 450 2000 250
CI-B2012-271□□□ 270  10 50 300 410 2500 250
CI-B2012-331□□□ 330  10 50 270 370 3000 250
CI-B2012-391□□□ 390  10 50 220 330 3500 250
CI-B2012-471□□□ 470
± 5%
±10%
 10 50 180 280 4000 250
* SRF : Self-Resonant Frequency.           * DCR : DC Resistance